PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Weather Central, LLC	01/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weather Central, LP
Street Address:	401 Charmany Dr.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Madison
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53719

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6498987
Patent Number:	6823263
Patent Number:	7058510
Patent Number:	6654689
Patent Number:	7139664
Patent Number:	7421344
Patent Number:	7486201
Application Number:	12425991

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753 Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Boyle Fredrickson, S.C.

PATENT

REEL: 028545 FRAME: 0416

Н \$320.00 64989

501984990

Address Line 1: 840 N. Plankinton Avenue Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1880.000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Brayer	
Total Attachments: 2 source=00524914#page1.tif source=00524914#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028545 FRAME: 0417



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A WISCONSIN

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "WEATHER CENTRAL,

LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"WEATHER CENTRAL, LLC" TO "WEATHER CENTRAL, LP", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 3:01

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2011.

4926912 8100V

110041557

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8495269

DATE: 01-14-11

PATENT REEL: 028545 FRAME: 0418

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:11 PM 01/13/2011 FILED 03:01 PM 01/13/2011 SRV 110041557 - 4926912 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Wisconsin.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Wisconsin.
- The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is July 27, 2009.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is WEATHER CENTRAL, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is WEATHER CENTRAL, LP.
- 6. The effective time and date of this Certificate of Conversion shall be 12:01 a.m. Central Standard Time on January 14, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 13^{th} day of January, 2011.

WEATHER CENTRAL, LP

By: Weather Central Holdings, Inc., General Partner

Name: Terence F. Kelly

Title: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

MADI_2471124.5

RECORDED: 07/11/2012

PATENT REEL: 028545 FRAME: 0419